
Corrigendum-1 to RFP 16/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/3530093 for RFP for Supply, 
Installation & Maintenance of Laptop.  
(Pre-Bid meeting 16.06.2023 at 15:00 hours)                                                                                                

 

GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/3530093                                                                                                                   Page 1 of 1 
 

     Date: 16.06.2023 

Corrigendum-1 to RFP 16/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/3530093 for RFP for Supply, 

Installation & Maintenance of Laptop. 

RFP Ref.No. 16/2023-24 Dated 05.06.2023    

With reference to RFP Ref No. 16/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/3530093  Dated 05.06.2023 

published on our website https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in and GeM Portal https://gem.gov.in and 

subsequent to Pre-Bid meeting held on 16.06.2023 at 15:00 hours with bidders, following amendments to 

the RFP document are made with immediate effect. Responses to pre-bid meeting are uploaded on Bank’s 

website separately. Bidders are requested to refer both Reply to Pre-Bid queries along with this 

corrigendum- 

SN Page 
No 

RFP Term/ 
Clause No 

Clause as per RFP Clause revised as 

1.  8 Invitation for 
Tender Offers 
 

Last Date and Time for receipts of tender 
offers- 03/07/2023. 

Last Date and Time for receipts of tender 

offers- 26/06/2023. 

2.  77 Annexure B: 
Technical 
Specification 

up to maximum 1.4 Kg (starting weight) up to maximum 1.6 Kg weight. 

3.  77 Annexure B: 
Technical 
Specification 

Bidder must furnish a list of serial 
numbers of all CoA along with the 
corresponding list of PC system serial 
numbers for Operating system licenses 
or must provide Digitally purchased key 
for OS licenses. 

Bidder must furnish a list of serial numbers 
of all CoA along with the corresponding list 
of PC system serial numbers for Operating 
system licenses or must provide Digitally 

purchased key for OS licenses and Letter 
from OEM as a proof of evidence 
for operating systems must be 
submitted along with the bid 
submission. Certificate of 
Authenticity of Windows should 
be supplied, which should have 
mentioned the OEM Name. 

4.  9 Invitation for 
Tender Offers 
 

Earnest Money Deposit- 5 Lakhs Earnest Money Deposit- 4.5 Lakhs 

 

Note- Pre bid Queries Response Sheet is published on Bank’s Website on 16.06.2023. Bidders are 
requested to refer Reply to pre bid queries also and correlate this corrigendum with same before 
submitting final bid on GeM Portal. 
  
 
 
 

      Sd 
(Shashikant Deepankar) 
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 

 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/
https://gem.gov.in/

